taxable service during the period from 01.07.2012 to 16.02.2014, show 
cause notice dated 28.07.2017 came to be issued to the appellant, 
and the same culminated in Order-in-Original dated 18.05.2018, the 
operative portion of which reads as follows: 

“(i) I confirm the demand of Service Tax amounting 
to Rs.2,07,29,576/- (Rupees Two crore seven lakhs  
Twenty-nine thousand five hundred and seventy-Six only) 
not paid by them, during the period from 01.07.2012 to 
16.02.2014 on activity of enrollment, collection, processing 
and storage of Umbilical Cord Blood Stem Cells …

(ii) as of Section 73(2) of the Finance Act, 1994 by invoking 
the extended, and order it to be recovered from them.

[...]

Since an amount of Rs.40,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs 
only) has already been deposited by them, I order it to 
be appropriated towards the above Service Tax liability 
payable by them against the said demand;

(iii) I order to recover interest at appropriate rate, on the 
Service Tax amounting to Rs.2,07,29,576/- (Rupees Two 
crore seven lakhs twenty-nine thousand five hundred 
and seventy-six only) from them under Section 75 of the 
Finance Act, 1994, as amended from time to time.

(iv) I impose penalty of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand 
only) upon them under Section 77(1)(a) of the Finance Act, 
1994 for their failure to obtain service tax registration for

[...]

Only) upon them under Section 77(2) of the Finance Act, 
1994 for their failure to assess their service tax liability 
& failure to file prescribed returns in Form ST-3 within 

stipulated time frame for the said service under Section 
70 of the Finance Act, 1994;

(vii) I impose penalty of Rs.1,03,64,788/- (Rupees One 
Crore Three Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Eighty Eight Only) (Fifty percent of the service tax 
demanded) upon them under Section 78 of the Finance 
Act, 1994 for non-payment of service tax on account of 
misstatement / suppression of facts and contravention 
of provisions of the Finance Act, 1994 and Service Tax